09-03-2002



Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1022082		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		<ol><li>Name and address of</li></ol>	receiving party(ies)
Robert D. Tompkins	19.02	Name: <u>WALGREEN</u> Internal Address:	CO.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  attached?  Yes X No		200 Wilmot Road	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Me	erger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Deerfield	
Other		State: IL	Zip: 60015
Execution Date: June 28,	2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes X Non
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):		\$ = =
If this document is being filed together with a r A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/191,890 filed July 9, 2002		cution date of the new applica B. Patent No.(s):	FINANCE SECTION
Additio	nal numbers attache	d? Yes x No	10N
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<ol><li>Total number of applic patents involved:</li></ol>	ations and1
Name: Patrick D. Ertel MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/38402		x Enclosed	
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive. Suite 6300		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Sears Tower		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
		8. Deposit account num	nber:
City: State: LL	Zip: 60606-6357		13-2855 s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document		mation is true and correct	et and any attached copy
Patrick D. Ertel - 26,877 Name of Person Signing	ble	Signature	August 22, 2002 Date
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachn	ments, and documents: 2	<u> </u>

08/30/2002 GTON11 00000124 10191890

01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> **PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0790**

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 29488/38402			
Whereas, I, Robert D. Tompkins of Glenview, Illinois , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
CONTAINER AND DISPLAY SYSTEM INCORPORATING THE CONTAINER  x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Whereas, WALGREEN CO. of referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 200 Wilmot Road; Deerfield,	Illinois herein			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 28th day of June at Decrete D. Ih	, 2002,			
Int In!	(Signature)			
State of Illinois ) SS:  County of Lake )  Before me personally appeared said Robert D. Tor	mpkins			
day of June, 2002				
Seal OFFICIAL SEAL LOLA ALLEN-MUHAMMAD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EMPIRES:05/01/04	N-Muhammad Notary Public)			
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.				

\*Total of \_\_\_1 forms are submitted.

**RECORDED: 08/29/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0791